

## **Rules & Regulations**

## I. Objective

This scholarship has been exclusively created for educational purposes:

- To encourage higher professional training in the commercial real estate industry.
- To encourage professional training in business or real estate organizations approved by the CID Scholarship Committee.
- To encourage higher professional training at academic institutions that promote real estate education.
- To encourage, develop and facilitate other real estate related research, publications, programs
  or activities, by a public or private entity such as CCIM, a real estate degree from UNO, SIOR or
  any real estate designation or academic real estate course.

## II. The Scholarship Award

- The awarding of the scholarship shall be on an annual basis. The CID Scholarship committee shall grant the sum of \$1,500 each to three (3) recipients per year. Previous recipients are ineligible.
- The 2019 Award can be used any time between November 2019 and the end of 2021. CID membership must be maintained.
- The Awards shall be announced and funded at the Election & Holiday Social to be held in November.

## III. Scholarship Award Application

- Applicants must be a REALTOR® member of CID.
- Applicants must include a typed description of their objective for the use of the funds, why the
  applicant believes that he/she should receive the award, when the award would need to be
  funded, and to who or what organization the funds would be made payable.
- All applications must be received by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, October 25, 2019. Completed applications should be returned to CID's Scholarship Committee, c/o NOMAR, 3645 North I-10 Service Road West, Metairie, Louisiana, 70002. Applications can also be emailed to bud@nomar.org.
- The CID Scholarship Committee shall meet thereafter to review the applications and choose the best candidates for the scholarships.
- CID Board members and Scholarship Committee members are ineligible.
- Previous winners are ineligible.
- Previous applicants that did not receive scholarships may re-apply.